

1. Nederlands (NL)

Producttitel

Cookinglife Citruspers Handmodel RVS ø 13 cm

Inhoud van het product of de set

- 1x Handcitruspers (diameter 13 cm)
 - Materiaal: **Roestvrij Staal (RVS)**
-

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Snijd de citrusvrucht (citroen, limoen, kleine sinaasappel) doormidden.
 - Plaats de halve vrucht met de snijkant naar beneden op de perskegel.
 - Druk en draai de vrucht om het sap eruit te persen en de pitjes tegen te houden.
 - Giet het versgeperste sap door de tuit.
-

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinig de citruspers direct na gebruik om corrosie door citroenzuur te voorkomen.
 - Dit product is **vaatwasserbestendig**.
 - Voor behoud van glans wordt handwas met warm water en milde zeep aanbevolen.
 - Droog de pers na het wassen onmiddellijk af met een zachte doek.
-

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Houd de pers stevig vast tijdens het gebruik.
 - Oefen niet te veel kracht uit om wegglijden en verwonding te voorkomen.
 - Let op de puntige randen en de geribbelde perskegel om huidirritatie of lichte verwondingen te vermijden.
-

Leeftijdsbeperkingen

- Geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen.
 - Kinderen mogen dit product uitsluitend onder toezicht van een volwassene gebruiken.
-

Afvoerinstructies

- Dit product is volledig gemaakt van **Roestvrij Staal (RVS)**.
 - Voer het product aan het einde van de levensduur af via het lokale recyclingprogramma voor metaal.
-

Waarschuwingen (P-codes)

- P102: Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
-

Gevareninformatie (H-codes)

- N.V.T. (Niet Van Toepassing).
-

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

2. English (EN)

Product Title

Cookinglife Handheld Citrus Juicer Stainless Steel (SS) ø 13 cm

Contents of the product or set

- 1x Handheld Citrus Juicer (diameter 13 cm)
 - Material: **Stainless Steel (SS)**
-

User instructions

- Cut the citrus fruit (lemon, lime, small orange) in half.
 - Place the fruit half cut-side down onto the reamer cone.
 - Press and twist the fruit to extract the juice and catch the seeds.
 - Pour the freshly squeezed juice through the spout.
-

Maintenance and cleaning instructions

- Clean the citrus juicer immediately after use to prevent corrosion from citric acid.
 - This product is **dishwasher safe**.
 - For maintaining shine, hand washing with warm water and mild soap is recommended.
 - Dry the juicer immediately after washing with a soft cloth.
-

Safety Instructions

- Hold the juicer firmly during use.
 - Do not apply excessive force to prevent slipping and injury.
 - Be mindful of the pointed edges and the ribbed reamer cone to avoid skin irritation or minor injuries.
-

Age restrictions

- Suitable for use by adults.
 - Children may only use this product under strict adult supervision.
-

Disposal Instructions

- This product is made entirely of **Stainless Steel (SS)**.

- At the end of its lifespan, dispose of the product through the local metal recycling program.
-

Warnings (P-codes)

- P102: Keep out of reach of children.
-

Hazard information (H-codes)

- N/A (Not Applicable).
-

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

3. Deutsch (DE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Zitruspresse Handmodell Edelstahl ø 13 cm

Inhalt des Produkts oder Sets

- 1x Handzitruspresse (Durchmesser 13 cm)
 - Material: **Edelstahl**
-

Gebrauchsanweisung

- Schneiden Sie die Zitrusfrucht (Zitrone, Limette, kleine Orange) in zwei Hälften.
- Legen Sie die Fruchthälfte mit der Schnittfläche nach unten auf den Presskegel.

- Drücken und drehen Sie die Frucht, um den Saft auszupressen und die Kerne aufzufangen.
 - Gießen Sie den frisch gepressten Saft durch den Ausguss.
-

Wartungs- und Reinigungsanweisungen

- Reinigen Sie die Zitruspresse sofort nach Gebrauch, um Korrosion durch Zitronensäure zu vermeiden.
 - Dieses Produkt ist **spülmaschinenfest**.
 - Zur Erhaltung des Glanzes wird Handwäsche mit warmem Wasser und milder Seife empfohlen.
 - Trocknen Sie die Presse sofort nach dem Waschen mit einem weichen Tuch ab.
-

Sicherheitshinweise

- Halten Sie die Presse während des Gebrauchs fest.
 - Wenden Sie nicht zu viel Kraft an, um ein Abrutschen und Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
 - Achten Sie auf die spitzen Kanten und den gerippten Presskegel, um Hautreizungen oder leichte Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
-

Altersbeschränkungen

- Geeignet für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene.
 - Kinder dürfen dieses Produkt nur unter strenger Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden.
-

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Dieses Produkt besteht vollständig aus **Edelstahl**.
 - Entsorgen Sie das Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer über das lokale Metallrecyclingprogramm.
-

Warnhinweise (P-Sätze)

-
- P102: Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
-

Gefahreninformationen (H-Sätze)

- N.Z. (Nicht Zutreffend).
-

Durch Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine langanhaltende und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

4. Français (FR)

Titre du produit

Cookinglife Presse-agrumes manuel Acier Inoxydable ø 13 cm

Contenu du produit ou du lot

- 1x Presse-agrumes manuel (diamètre 13 cm)
 - Matériau : **Acier Inoxydable (Inox)**
-

Instructions d'utilisation

- Coupez l'agrumes (citron, lime, petite orange) en deux.
 - Placez la moitié du fruit, côté coupé vers le bas, sur le cône presseur.
 - Pressez et tournez le fruit pour en extraire le jus et retenir les pépins.
 - Versez le jus fraîchement pressé par le bec verseur.
-

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

-
- Nettoyez le presse-agrumes immédiatement après utilisation pour éviter la corrosion due à l'acide citrique.
 - Ce produit est **lavable au lave-vaisselle**.
 - Pour maintenir la brillance, le lavage à la main avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux est recommandé.
 - Séchez le presse-agrumes immédiatement après le lavage avec un chiffon doux.
-

Consignes de sécurité

- Tenez fermement le presse-agrumes pendant l'utilisation.
 - N'appliquez pas une force excessive pour éviter de glisser et de vous blesser.
 - Faites attention aux bords pointus et au cône presseur nervuré pour éviter les irritations cutanées ou les blessures mineures.
-

Restrictions d'âge

- Convient à l'utilisation par des adultes.
 - Les enfants ne doivent utiliser ce produit que sous la surveillance stricte d'un adulte.
-

Instructions d'élimination

- Ce produit est entièrement fabriqué en **Acier Inoxydable (Inox)**.
 - En fin de vie, éliminez le produit via le programme local de recyclage des métaux.
-

Avertissements (Codes P)

- P102: Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
-

Informations sur les Dangers (Codes H)

- S/O (Sans Objet).

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

5. Italiano (IT)

Titolo del prodotto

Cookinglife Spremiagrumi manuale Acciaio Inossidabile ø 13 cm

Contenuto del prodotto o del set

- 1x Spremiagrumi manuale (diametro 13 cm)
 - Materiale: **Acciaio Inossidabile (Inox)**
-

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Tagliare l'agrume (limone, lime, arancia piccola) a metà.
 - Posizionare la metà del frutto, con il lato tagliato verso il basso, sul cono spremiagrumi.
 - Premere e ruotare il frutto per estrarre il succo e trattenere i semi.
 - Versare il succo appena spremuto attraverso il beccuccio.
-

Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la pulizia

- Pulire lo spremiagrumi immediatamente dopo l'uso per prevenire la corrosione da acido citrico.
 - Questo prodotto è **lavabile in lavastoviglie**.
 - Per mantenere la lucidità, si raccomanda il lavaggio a mano con acqua calda e sapone delicato.
 - Asciugare lo spremiagrumi immediatamente dopo il lavaggio con un panno morbido.
-

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Afferrare saldamente lo spremiagrumi durante l'uso.
 - Non esercitare una forza eccessiva per evitare scivolamenti e lesioni.
 - Prestare attenzione ai bordi appuntiti e al cono spremiagrumi scanalato per evitare irritazioni cutanee o lesioni minori.
-

Restrizioni di età

- Adatto all'uso da parte di adulti.
 - I bambini possono utilizzare questo prodotto solo sotto la stretta supervisione di un adulto.
-

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è interamente realizzato in **Acciaio Inossidabile (Inox)**.
 - Al termine della sua vita utile, smaltire il prodotto attraverso il programma locale di riciclo dei metalli.
-

Avvertenze (Codici P)

- P102: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
-

Informazioni sui pericoli (Codici H)

- N.A. (Non Applicabile).
-

Seguendo queste linee guida, si garantisce una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per maggiori informazioni o domande specifiche, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio dove è stato acquistato il prodotto.

6. Polski (PL)

Tytuł produktu

Cookinglife Wyciskacz do cytrusów ręczny Stal Nierdzewna ø 13 cm

Zawartość produktu lub zestawu

- 1x Ręczny wyciskacz do cytrusów (średnica 13 cm)
 - Materiał: **Stal Nierdzewna**
-

Instrukcja użytkowania

- Przekrój owoc cytrusowy (cytrynę, limonkę, małą pomarańczę) na pół.
 - Umieść połówkę owocu przeciętą stroną w dół na stożku wyciskającym.
 - Naciśnij i obracaj owoc, aby wycisnąć sok i zatrzymać pestki.
 - Wylej świeżo wyciśnięty sok przez dzióbek.
-

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyść wyciskacz do cytrusów natychmiast po użyciu, aby zapobiec korozji spowodowanej kwasem cytrynowym.
 - Ten produkt **można myć w zmywarce**.
 - W celu zachowania połysku zaleca się mycie ręczne ciepłą wodą i łagodnym mydłem.
 - Natychmiast osusz wyciskacz po umyciu miękką ściereczką.
-

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Trzymaj wyciskacz mocno podczas użytkowania.
- Nie używaj nadmiernej siły, aby zapobiec poślizgnięciu się i urazom.
- Zwróć uwagę na spiczaste krawędzie i żebrowany stożek wyciskający, aby uniknąć podrażnień skóry lub drobnych urazów.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

- Odpowiedni do użytku przez dorosłych.
 - Dzieci mogą używać tego produktu wyłącznie pod ścisłym nadzorem osoby dorosłej.
-

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Produkt jest w całości wykonany ze **Stali Nierdzewnej**.
 - Po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania, produkt należy zutylizować w ramach lokalnego programu recyklingu metali.
-

Ostrzeżenia (Kody P)

- P102: Chronić przed dziećmi.
-

Informacja o zagrożeniach (Kody H)

- N/D (Nie Dotyczy).
-

Postępując zgodnie z niniejszymi wytycznymi, zapewniasz długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

7. Español (ES)

Título del producto

Cookinglife Exprimidor manual de cítricos Acero Inoxidable ø 13 cm

Contenido del producto o juego

- 1x Exprimidor manual de cítricos (diámetro 13 cm)
 - Material: **Acero Inoxidable (AISI)**
-

Instrucciones de uso

- Corte el cítrico (limón, lima, naranja pequeña) por la mitad.
 - Coloque la mitad de la fruta, con el lado cortado hacia abajo, sobre el cono exprimidor.
 - Presione y gire la fruta para extraer el jugo y retener las semillas.
 - Vierta el jugo recién exprimido a través del pico.
-

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpie el exprimidor de cítricos inmediatamente después de usarlo para prevenir la corrosión causada por el ácido cítrico.
 - Este producto es **apto para lavavajillas**.
 - Para mantener el brillo, se recomienda lavar a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
 - Seque el exprimidor inmediatamente después de lavarlo con un paño suave.
-

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Sujete firmemente el exprimidor durante el uso.
 - No aplique fuerza excesiva para evitar resbalones y lesiones.
 - Tenga cuidado con los bordes puntiagudos y el cono exprimidor estriado para evitar irritación cutánea o lesiones menores.
-

Restricciones de edad

- Adecuado para el uso por adultos.
 - Los niños solo deben usar este producto bajo la estricta supervisión de un adulto.
-

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Este producto se compone completamente de **Acero Inoxidable**.
 - Al final de su vida útil, deseche el producto a través del programa local de reciclaje de metales.
-

Advertencias (Códigos P)

- P102: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
-

Información sobre peligros (Códigos H)

- N/A (No Aplicable).
-

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegura un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

8. Svenska (SE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Citruspress Handmodell Rostfritt Stål ø 13 cm

Setets innehåll

- 1x Handhållen Citruspress (diameter 13 cm)
 - Material: **Rostfritt Stål**
-

Användarinstruktioner

- Skär citrusfrukten (citron, lime, liten apelsin) på mitten.
 - Placera fruktshalvan med snittytan nedåt på presskonen.
 - Pressa och vrid frukten för att utvinna saften och fånga upp kärnorna.
 - Håll den färskpressade saften genom pipen.
-

Underhålls- och Rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengör citruspressen omedelbart efter användning för att förhindra korrosion från citronsyra.
 - Denna produkt är **diskmaskinsäker**.
 - För att bibehålla glansen rekommenderas handdisk med varmt vatten och mild tvål.
 - Torka pressen omedelbart efter tvätt med en mjuk trasa.
-

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Håll pressen stadigt under användning.
 - Använd inte överdriven kraft för att förhindra att den glider och orsakar skada.
 - Var uppmärksam på de spetsiga kanterna och den räfflade presskonen för att undvika hudirritation eller mindre skador.
-

Åldersbegränsningar

- Lämplig för användning av vuxna.
 - Barn får endast använda denna produkt under strikt övervakning av en vuxen.
-

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner

- Denna produkt är helt tillverkad av **Rostfritt Stål**.
 - Kassera produkten vid slutet av dess livslängd via det lokala metallåtervinningsprogrammet.
-

Varningar (P-koder)

- P102: Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
-

Faroinformation (H-koder)

- E.T. (Ej Tillämpligt).
-

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjen säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda hos din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänsten eller butiken där du köpte produkten.